the applicant were terminated for reasons that are not necessary 

to notice in detail. As late as-on-4.U.-1-987 the applicant has 

/ 

approached this Tribunal challenging her termination. InIA No.1 

filed under Section 21(3) of the Act the applicant has sought for 

condoning the delay of 1111 (One thousand one hundred and eleven) 

days in filing this application. IA No.1 is oppsed by the 

Respondents. 

3, Shri N. Madhusudan, learned counsel for the applicant, conterds 

that the facts and circumstances stated in IA No. I constitute a 

sufficient ground for condming the delay and deóiding the case on